

L. Allyson Honaker allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

December 1, 2015

RECEIVED

Via Hand-Delivery

DEC 01 2015

Mr. Jeffrey Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of: Carrollton Utilities Alleged Failure to Comply With 49 CFR § 191.9(a) - PSC Case No. 2015-00178

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed please find for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced case an original and ten (10) copies of a Notice of Entry of Appearance. Please return a file-stamped copy to me.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

y truly yours, Honohn L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosure

## **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## RECEIVED

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

CARROLLTON UTILITIES ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH 49 CFR § 191.9(a) DEC 01 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE NO. 2015-00178

Come now L. Allyson Honaker and David S. Samford, of the law firm of Goss Samford, PLLC, and do hereby give notice of their entry of appearance as counsel of record for Carrollton Utilities in this matter. Please send copies of all Orders, notices and other documents filed of record to the email addresses listed below.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Respectfully submitted, L. Allyson Hona ha

L. Allyson Hondker David S. Samford Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325 Lexington, KY 40504 (859) 368-7740 allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com david@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Carrollton Utilities